
Herrar Seniorer 

1 JOAKIM NORDBERG SFK LULEÅ 3966 

2 MIKA JAAKO RÅNEÅ SFK 3131 

3 CONNY SVINGDAL SFK LULEÅ 2929 

4 JONAS SEGER SFK LULEÅ 2821 

5 KARI OHTONEN TORNEDALENS SFK 2638 

6 OSCAR BERGMAN ÄLVSBY SFK 2108 

7 ANDREAS WENNBERG ÖVERKALIX SF 2004 

8 ULF KEINSTRÖM SFK LULEÅ 1949 

9 JAN-OLOF ANTTILA TORNEDALENS SFK 1880 

10 JERRY NILSSON RÅNEÅ SFK 1772 

11 THOMAS ISRAELSSON SFK MINKARNA 1531 

12 JARI PULJUJÄRVI TORNEDALENS SFK 1494 

13 MIKAEL DANIELSSON SFK MINKARNA 1491 

14 THOMAS ANDERSSON RÅNEÅ SFK 1457 

15 MARCUS DANIELSSON SFK MINKARNA 1409 

16 ESA KURTTI TORNEDALENS SFK 1298 

17 VICTOR NORDBERG SFK LULEÅ 1214 

18 ANDREAS ANTTILA SFK LULEÅ 1051 

19 MATTIAS HOLMGREN SFK LULEÅ 1018 

20 CHRISTER HOLMGREN SFK LULEÅ 1017 

21 THOMAS JOHANSSON KALIX SFK 973 

22 MARKUS WENNBERG ÖVERKALIX SF 940 

23 ISAK LARSSON ÖVERKALIX SF 753 

24 MIKAEL LARSSON ÖVERKALIX SF 500 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Damer Seniorer 

1 ANNIKA SEGER SFK LULEÅ 2022 

2 LENA ENGSTEDH RÅNEÅ SFK 1908 

3 ANNA NYBERG SFK LULEÅ 1742 

4 NILLAN NORDBERG SFK LULEÅ 1644 

5 ERIKA NILSSON RÅNEÅ SFK 1204 

6 LILLEMOR LARSSON ÖVERKALIX SF 1156 

7 ELLEN JOHANSSON ÄLVSBY SFK 1130 

8 JAANA JAKKO RÅNEÅ SFK 979 

9 LENA JOHANSSON SFK MINKARNA 852 

10 SUSANNE HÄGGROTH SFK MINKARNA 782 

11 CHARLOTTE STÅHL ÄLVSBY SFK 768 

12 SUSANNE ANDERSSON SFK MINKARNA 566 

13 ERIKA BERGLUND ÄLVSBY SFK 527 

14 CHRISTINA MULLER JONSSON SFK MINKARNA 370 

15 DIANA RÖNNEBRAND ÖVERKALIX SF 300 

16 CARINA WENNBERG ÖVERKALIX SF 192 

 

Herrar Äldre Juniorer 

1 SEBASTIAN DAGMAN SFK LULEÅ 1770 

2 JONNY STOELV RÅNEÅ SFK 1712 

3 DANIEL BERGMAN RÅNEÅ SFK 1068 

4 AXEL LARSSON ÖVERKALIX SF 722 

 

Damer Äldre Juniorer 

1 ANJA LARSSON ÖVEKALIX SFK 676 

2 ELIN SEGER SFK LULEÅ 410 

 

Herrar Yngre Juniorer 

1 AHOLA ANTON TORNEDALENS SFK 537 

 



 

Herr Veteraner 

1 JOHN-ERIK SUNDQVIST RÅNEÅ SFK 3739 

2 ARNE OLSSON RÅNEÅ SFK 3156 

3 SVEN-ÅKE LÖÖV RÅNEÅ SFK 2568 

4 KURT HELLMAN RÅNEÅ SFK 2403 

5 HANNU RUONALA ÄLVSBY SFK 2373 

6 PEKKA RUONALA RÅNEÅ SFK 2251 

7 STIG GRANSTRÖM RÅNEÅ SFK 1843 

8 SALMELA JUHANI TORNEDALENS SFK 1735 

9 HANS BERG ÄLVSBY SFK 1696 

10 PER DANIELSSON SFK MINKARNA 1644 

11 KAJ KOTTELIN ÄLVSBY SFK 1526 

12 OVE MATTSSON ÄLVSBY SFK 1391 

13 LARS LÖÖV RÅNEÅ SFK 1216 

14 KARL-ERIK ALAPERÄ SFK LULEÅ 1111 

15 STAFFAN ERIKSSON SFK MINKARNA 1092 

16 GÖRAN VUOPIO SFK LULEÅ 1042 

17 HÅKAN HOLMQVIST SFK LULEÅ 1040 

18 ROBERT ÅKERSTRÖM SFK LULEÅ 892 

19 ANTTILA RUNE TORNEDALENS SFK 811 

20 ERLING SANNEMALM RÅNEÅ SFK 719 

21 KENT ENBUSKE SFK LULEÅ 701 

22 DENNIS CARLSSON SFK MINKARNA 448 

23 AHOLA REJO TORNEDALENS SFK 447 

24 KENNETH SANNEMALM RÅNEÅ SFK 441 

25 SUNE BERGLUND ÄLVSBY SFK 406 

26 BENGT ANTTILA SFK LULEÅ 356 

27 FOLKE ANDERSSON SFK MINKARNA 330 

28 ROLF ISRAELSSON SFK MINKARNA 308 

29 ALF ISRAELSSON SFK MINKARNA 90 



 

 

 

 

Damveteraner 

1 MARINA SUNDQVIST RÅNEÅ SFK 1666 

2 ELISABETH DANIELSSON SFK MINKARNA 1610 

3 MAJ-ELISABETH SANNEMALM RÅNEÅ SFK 1290 

4 LAILA FÄLT RÅNEÅ SFK 754 

5 ROSA NILSSON SFK MINKARNA 560 

6 INGRID ISRAELSSON SFK MINKARNA 404 

 

Äldre Herveteraner 

1 RUNE LUNDH SFK MINKARNA 1923 

2 TURE NILSSON SFK MINKARNA 1285 

3 LARS SJÖBERG RÅNEÅ SFK 1063 

4 HILDING DRUGGE SFK LULEÅ 838 

5 OLAV LARSSON SFK MINKARNA 824 

6 MATS FORSBERG SFK MINKARNA 815 

7 KARL-JOHAN SUNDQVIST RÅNEÅ SFK 814 

8 HERBERT HÄGGSTRÖM RÅNEÅ SFK 593 

9 YNGVE MARKSTEDT SFK MINKARNA 575 

10 ULF RÖNNQVIST ÄLVSBY SFK 475 

11 RUDOLF HOLMQVIST RÅNEÅ SFK 345 

12 ARNE JOHANSSON RÅNEÅ SFK 321 

 

Äldre damveteraner 

1 BRITT LARSSON SFK MINKARNA 1496 

2 BIRGIT FORSBERG SFK MINKARNA 894 

3 VAILET SJÖSTRÖM SFK LULEÅ 494 



4 EIVOR HOLMQVIST SFK LULEÅ 348 

5 DORIS NYBERG SFK LULEÅ 338 

6 SERA OLOFSSON SFK MINKARNA 300 

7 BIRGITTA DRUGGE SFK LULEÅ 292 

 

Lag Herrseniorer 

1 

MIKA JAAKO RÅNEÅ SFK   1 3131     

JERRY NILSSON RÅNEÅ SFK   2 1772   6360 

THOMAS ANDERSSON RÅNEÅ SFK   3 1457     

2 

CHRISTER HOLMGREN SFK LULEÅ   7 1017     

MATTIAS HOLMGREN SFK LULEÅ   8 1018   6001 

JOAKIM NORDBERG SFK LULEÅ   10 3966     

3 

VICTOR NORDBERG SFK LULEÅ   12 1214     

CONNY SVINGDAL SFK LULEÅ   13 2929   5913 

SEBASTIAN DAGMAN SFK LULEÅ   163 1770     

4 

JONAS SEGER SFK LULEÅ   5 2821     

ULF KEINSTRÖM SFK LULEÅ   9 1949   5821 

ANDREAS ANTTILA SFK LULEÅ   11 1051     

5 

JARI PULJUJÄRVI TORNEDALENS SFK   18 1494     

KARI OHTONEN TORNEDALENS SFK   19 2638   5430 

ESA KURTTI TORNEDALENS SFK   20 1298     

6 

THOMAS ISRAELSSON SFK MINKARNA   14 1531     

MIKAEL DANIELSSON SFK MINKARNA   15 1491   4431 

MARCUS DANIELSSON SFK MINKARNA   16 1409     

7 

OSCAR BERGMAN ÄLVSBY SFK   4 2108     

ULF RÖNNQVIST ÄLVSBY SFK   135 475   4109 

KAJ KOTTELIN ÄLVSBY SFK   90 1526     

8 

ISAK LARSSON ÖVERKALIX SF   23 753     

MARKUS WENNBERG ÖVERKALIX SF   24 940   3697 

ANDREAS WENNBERG ÖVERKALIX SF   25 2004     
 



 

 

 

 

 

Lag Damseniorer 

1 

ANNIKA SEGER SFK LULEÅ   54 2022     

NILLAN NORDBERG SFK LULEÅ   55 1644   5408 

ANNA NYBERG SFK LULEÅ   60 1742     

2 

LENA ENGSTEDH RÅNEÅ SFK   51 1908     

JAANA JAKKO RÅNEÅ SFK   53 979   4091 

ERIKA NILSSON RÅNEÅ SFK   52 1204     

3 

ERIKA BERGLUND ÄLVSBY SFK   61 527     

CHARLOTTE STÅHL ÄLVSBY SFK   62 768   2425 

ELLEN JOHANSSON ÄLVSBY SFK   63 1130     

4 

CHRISTINA MULLER JONSSON SFK MINKARNA   56 370     

SUSANNE HÄGGROTH SFK MINKARNA   57 782   2004 

LENA JOHANSSON SFK MINKARNA   58 852     

5 

LILLEMOR LARSSON ÖVERKALIX SF   64 1156     

CARINA WENNBERG ÖVERKALIX SF   65 192   1648 

DIANA RÖNNEBRAND ÖVERKALIX SF   66 300     
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Lag Herrveteraner 

1 

STIG GRANSTRÖM RÅNEÅ SFK   81 1843     

JOHN-ERIK SUNDQVIST RÅNEÅ SFK   84 3739   7833 

PEKKA RUONALA RÅNEÅ SFK   85 2251     

2 

SVEN-ÅKE LÖÖV RÅNEÅ SFK   82 2568     

KURT HELLMAN RÅNEÅ SFK   86 2403   6187 

LARS LÖÖV RÅNEÅ SFK   83 1216     

3 

HANNU RUONALA ÄLVSBY SFK   91 2373     

OVE MATTSSON ÄLVSBY SFK   92 1391   5460 

HANS BERG ÄLVSBY SFK   93 1696     

4 

ERLING SANNEMALM RÅNEÅ SFK   89 719     

KENNETH SANNEMALM RÅNEÅ SFK   88 441   4316 

ARNE OLSSON RÅNEÅ SFK   87 3156     

5 

STAFFAN ERIKSSON SFK MINKARNA   101 1092     

PER DANIELSSON SFK MINKARNA   102 1644   3044 

ROLF ISRAELSSON SFK MINKARNA   103 308     

6 

ANTTILA RUNE TORNEDALENS SFK   108 811     

AHOLA REJO TORNEDALENS SFK   109 447   2993 

SALMELA JUHANI TORNEDALENS SFK   110 1735     

7 

ROBERT ÅKERSTRÖM SFK LULEÅ   94 892     

GÖRAN VUOPIO SFK LULEÅ   97 1042   2635 

KENT ENBUSKE SFK LULEÅ   99 701     

8 

BENGT ANTTILA SFK LULEÅ   95 356     

HÅKAN HOLMQVIST SFK LULEÅ   98 1040   2507 

KARL-ERIK ALAPERÄ SFK LULEÅ   96 1111     



9 

ALF ISRAELSSON SFK MINKARNA   104 90     

DENNIS CARLSSON SFK MINKARNA   105 448   868 

FOLKE ANDERSSON SFK MINKARNA   106 330     
 

 

 

Lag Damveteraner 

 

Lag Äldre Herrveteraner 

1 

TURE NILSSON SFK MINKARNA   137 1285     

MATS FORSBERG SFK MINKARNA   139 815   2675 

YNGVE MARKSTEDT SFK MINKARNA   138 575     

2 

RUDOLF HOLMQVIST RÅNEÅ SFK   130 345     

LARS SJÖBERG RÅNEÅ SFK   131 1063   2222 

KARL-JOHAN SUNDQVIST RÅNEÅ SFK   132 814     

3 

HILDING DRUGGE SFK LULEÅ   136 838     

BIRGITTA DRUGGE SFK LULEÅ   150 292   1130 

          0     
 

Lag Äldre Damveteraner 

1 

BRITT LARSSON SFK MINKARNA   154 1496     

BIRGIT FORSBERG SFK MINKARNA   155 894   2690 

SERA OLOFSSON SFK MINKARNA   156 300     

1 

MAJ-
ELISABETH SANNEMALM RÅNEÅ SFK   120 

1290   
  

MARINA SUNDQVIST RÅNEÅ SFK   121 1666   3710 

LAILA FÄLT RÅNEÅ SFK   126 754     

2 

ELISABETH DANIELSSON SFK MINKARNA   122 1610     

ROSA NILSSON SFK MINKARNA   123 560   2574 

INGRID ISRAELSSON SFK MINKARNA   124 404     



2 

DORIS NYBERG SFK LULEÅ   153 338     

EIVOR HOLMQVIST SFK LULEÅ   152 348   1180 

VAILET SJÖSTRÖM SFK LULEÅ   157 494     
 

 

 

 

 

Lag Äldre Herrjuniorer 

1 

DANIEL BERGMAN ÖVERKALIX SF   160 1068     

JONNY STOELV ÖVERKALIX SF   161 1712   3502 

AXEL LARSSON ÖVERKALIX SF   162 722     
 

Lag Äldre Damjuniorer 

1 

ELIN SEGER SFK LULEÅ   170 410     

ANJA LARSSON SFK LULEÅ   171 676   1086 

          0     
 


